
ADDENDUM #3 
KY-17-007-01 
0.67 Mile Bus Route Improvement Plan 2017 

 

RFQ ADDENDUM #3 

Request for Qualifications #KY-17-007-01 

Kayenta Township Community Development Department 

928.697.8451 

ADDENDUM #3 

NOTE: Attach to Original RFQ. However, if Proposal has already been returned, complete this 

amendment and return for attachment to your Proposal by 5:00 pm, September 1, 2017.  

Kayenta Township 

¼ mile North of Jct. US Hwy 163 & 160 

Kayenta, Arizona 86033 

Attn: Heston Zonnie 

SOLICITATION: Request for Qualifications # KY-17-007-01 

0.67 Mile Bus Route Improvement Plans 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS:  

This Amendment forms a part of the Contract and clarifies, corrects, or modifies the original Request 

for Qualifications for Proposal documents prepared by the Kayenta Township.  

Bid Due Date and Time: 4:30 pm, September 1, 2017 p.m. MST  

Last Day for Questions: 4:30 pm, August 25, 2017 p.m. MST 

              

Please amend and include the following information for Request for Qualifications #KY-100-1-11-5610 

as follows:  

1. Change to Section B of the Instruction for Bidders, Page 4 of the Construction Manual. 

a. Questions now to be submitted by August 25, 2017 at 4:30 PM MST. 

2. Change to Section G of the Instruction for Bidders, Page 5 of the Construction Manual. 

a. Bids now to be submitted by September 1, 2017 at 4:30 PM MST. 

3. Change to Section K of the Instruction for Bidders, Page 7 of the Construction Manual. 

a. Revision to Award process. 

4. Change to Exhibit A: Bid Form, Page 9 of the Construction Manual 

a. 6.1% Arizona State Tax changed to 6.0% Kayenta Tax 

b. Price of Bid provided for Each Alternate Bids. 

5. Changes to Exhibit G: Quantity List, Pages 28 & 29 of the Construction Manual 

a. Quantity List Broken up into 3 Quantity List for each: 



ADDENDUM #3 
KY-17-007-01 
0.67 Mile Bus Route Improvement Plan 2017 

i. Base Bid – To include the Asphalt Pavement and Vertical Curb and Gutters. 

 Removal of Structure & Obstruction Line Item Added. 

 Survey and Staking Line Item Added. 

ii. Bid Alternative #1 – To Include the Addition of 5-foot Sidewalks. 

iii. Bid Alternative #2 – to Include the Addition of the Pedestrian Bridge, Abutments 

and Walkways. 

6. Change to Section 8 of Special Provisions, Page 32 of the Construction Manual. 

a. Construction to be in accordance with MAG Specifications. 

7. Change to Section 9 of Special Provisions, Page 32 of Construction Manual 

a. SWPPP Included in Exhibit G: Quantity List as Bid Item. 

8. Change to Section 16 of Special Provisions, Page 34 of Construction Manual. 

a. Mobilization, Taxes and Testing are already included as Separate Bid Items on Exhibit G: 

Quantity List. 

9. Added Section 19 to Special Provisions, Page 34 of Construction Manual. 

a. Section 19: Wage Determination added to Special Provisions. 

10. Added Section 20 to Special Provisions, Page 34 of Construction Manual. 

a. Section 20: Business License added to Special Provisions. 

11. Added Section 21 to Special Provisions, Page 34 of Construction Manual. 

a. Section 21: Kayenta Township and Navajo Sales Taxes added to Special Provisions. 

12. Added Section 22 to Special Provisions, Page 34 of Construction Manual. 

a. Section 19: Time of Completion and Liquidation Damages added to Special Provisions. 

13. Added Section 35 to General Conditions, Page 63 of the Construction Manual. 

a. Section 35: Environmental Requirements added to General Conditions. 

14. Appendix C added to Construction Manual. 

a. Appendix C: Kayenta/Archaelogical Clearances add to the end of Construction Manual. 

 

 

 

  



ADDENDUM #3 
KY-17-007-01 
0.67 Mile Bus Route Improvement Plan 2017 

RFQ #KY- KY-17-007-01 

ADDENDUM NUMBER #3  

ADDENDUM ISSUE DATE: August 25, 2017  

Offeror certifies that Offeror has read, understands, and will fully and faithfully comply with this 

Request for Qualifications, its attachments and any referenced documents. Offeror also certifies 

that this offer was independently developed without consultation with any of the other Offerors or 

potential Offerors.  

Name of Company:          

Authorized Signature:         

Print Name and Title:         

Date:           

Address:           

City, State, Zip Code:         

Telephone Number:         

Email Address:         

 


